ECTN 8477
H72322u | 05/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72322
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73324
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/jAeXRlAzZUE

10) Cable length max. 3 m for pressure ranges ≤ 16 bar
11) Not for pressure connections 10, 52
12) The order quantity must be a multiple of 50 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
ECTN 8477
www.trafag.com4 / 10H72322u | 05/2026
Reversed calibration: A reversed calibration is also possible for measuring ranges below 0 bar, with the signals 4 ... 20 mA (code 19),
1 ... 6 VDC (code 16) and 0 ... 10 VDC (code 17). The signal zero point is at 0 bar, the signal end point at -1 bar. Additional configura-
tions on request.
Vacuum measuring ranges: Measuring ranges below 0 bar (e.g. -1 bar ... 0 bar) are available as special pressure ranges.
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply [VDC] Signal output
ECTN1.0A 8477 71 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 2 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN2.5A 8477 75 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN4.0A 8477 76 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN6.0A 8477 77 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN10.0A 8477 78 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN16.0A 8477 79 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN25.0A 8477 80 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
ECTN40.0A 8477 81 5917 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 9 ... 30 4 ... 20 mA
​​
Standard products (extra short lead time)
​ ​ Damping Seal
Code Pressure connection Ø 0.4 mm
(Code 44)
Ø 1.0 mm
(Code 40)
FKM
(Code 61)
EPDM
(Code 63)
10 G1/4” female ​ ​ ​ ​
17 G1/4” male    
21 G1/2” male DIN 3852-A    
41 G1/2” male DIN 3852-E    
30 1/4” NPT male   ​ ​
42 7/16”-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-3 (Light Duty)    ​
19 R1/4” male, DIN 3858   ​ ​
52 G3/4” frontal membrane ​ ​  
Compatibility matrix pressure connection and accessories
ECTN 8477
www.trafag.com5 / 10H72322u | 05/2026
1) Minimum pressure = Lowest zero point, start of measuring range (relative)
2) Maximum pressure = Highest pressure, end of measuring range (relative)
min. pressure
[bar] 1)
max. pressure
[bar] 2)
min. span
[bar]
max. span
[bar]
Overpressure
[bar]
Accuracy Code
-0.4 0.6 ≥ 0.1 < 0.2 1.2 1.0 % 21
-0.4 0.6 ≥ 0.2 < 0.5 1.2 0.5 % 21
-1 1 ≥ 0.5 ≤ 1.2 2 0.3 % 21
-1 2 ≥ 1.2 < 2 3.2 0.3 % 22
-1 4 ≥ 2 ≤ 4.5 8 0.3 % 24
-1 6 > 4.5 ≤ 7 12 0.3 % 25
-1 10 > 7 ≤ 11 20 0.3 % 26
-1 16 > 11 ≤ 17 32 0.3 % 27
-1 25 > 17 ≤ 26 50 0.3 % 28
-1 40 > 26 ≤ 41 80 0.3 % 29
Customised measuring ranges for sensors with temperature compensation
1) Minimum pressure = Lowest zero point, start of measuring range (relative)